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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

AZEEM QAYYUM

YASIR KHAN

UMAR FAROOQ

ROHEEL KHAN

KHAWAR KHAN

KASHIF ALI BAJWA

AWAIS KAMRAN

ABRAR AHMAD

ABDULLAH SHAHBAZ ANWAR GHAAZ

ABDUL QAYYUM

NAZIR AHMED ZAHID

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN

NAZIR AHMAD ZAHID

CHOUDHRY ASGHAR ALI BAJWA

KAMRAN BUTT

FAQIR MUHAMMAD

MANZOOR-UL-ALAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

29500532

29500182

29500247

29500421

29500404

29500290

29500098

29500291

29500589

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

MULTAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMERCE - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

9 Case #  58B2017

10

11

12

13

SYED RAZWAN HAIDER

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AZHER ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH

KASHIF ZAHEER

SYED HAKIM ALI SHAH

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD MISBAH UL ISLAM

ZAHEER AHMED

1

2

3

4

29500412

29500051

29500219

29500222

KASUR

MULTAN

CHINIOT

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

MUHAMMAD AYYUB ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD MUARIF MAQBOOL

MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ KHAN

SHAHID IQBAL

GHULAM ABBAS

ZAMEER UL HASSAN

ABDUL WAHEED

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MAJID NAWAZ

RIZWAN UMER

JAVED IQBAL

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR

CH. MAQBOOL AHMAD

RANA KHALIL AHMAD

MAHER MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

GHULAM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IDREES

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

DOST MUHAMAMD

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

29500503

29500275

29500274

29500241

29500037

29500117

29500254

29500045

29500309

29500338

29500044

29500021

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

T.T. SINGH

M. GARH

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

PAKPATTAN

GUJRAT

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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27

28

29

30

SHAHID AMIN

FAISAL ABBAS

MUHAMMAD USMAN AKRAM

ANSAR ABBAS SHAH

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD AYYUB KHAN

MIAN MUHAMMAD AKRAM HAMID

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SHAH

17

18

19

20

29500125

29500061

29500348

29500407

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

ANSHAR EJAZ
EJAZ AHMAD

1 29500102 GUJRANWALA FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAKRULLAH KHAN

1 29500147 GUJRAT

Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld

- Registration /
Affiliation certificate
of experience certificate
 of Alfalah College,
Gujrat from 01-07-2011 to
29-06-2013 and Punjab
College of Commerce,
Gujrat from 01-07-2014 to
10-07-2017 from Education
Department is not
provided.
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


