## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMERCE - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 58B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	29500532	1	AZEEM QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	29500182	2	YASIR KHAN NAZIR AHMED ZAHID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	29500247	3	UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	29500421	4	ROHEEL KHAN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	29500404	5	KHAWAR KHAN NAZIR AHMAD ZAHID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	29500290	6	KASHIF ALI BAJWA CHOUDHRY ASGHAR ALI BAJWA	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	29500098	7	AWAIS KAMRAN KAMRAN BUTT	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	29500291	8	ABRAR AHMAD FAQIR MUHAMMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	29500589	9	ABDULLAH SHAHBAZ ANWAR GHAAZ MANZOOR-UL-ALAM	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	29500412	10	SYED RAZWAN HAIDER SYED HAKIM ALI SHAH	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	29500051	11	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AZHER ASLAM SHEIKH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	29500219	12	MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH MUHAMMAD MISBAH UL ISLAM	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	29500222	13	KASHIF ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMED	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMERCE - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 58B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	29500503	14	MUHAMMAD AYYUB ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
6	29500275	15	MUHAMMAD USMAN SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
7	29500274	16	MUHAMMAD MUARIF MAQBOOL CH. MAQBOOL AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	29500241	18	MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ KHAN RANA KHALIL AHMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	29500037	19	SHAHID IQBAL MAHER MUHAMMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	29500117	20	GHULAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	29500254	21	ZAMEER UL HASSAN GHULAM HUSSAIN	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	29500045	22	ABDUL WAHEED MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	29500309	23	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IDREES	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	29500338	24	MAJID NAWAZ ZULFIQAR ALI	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	29500044	25	RIZWAN UMER MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	29500021	26	JAVED IQBAL DOST MUHAMAMD	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMERCE - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 58B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
17	29500125	27	SHAHID AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
18	29500061	28	FAISAL ABBAS MUHAMMAD AYYUB KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
19	29500348	29	MUHAMMAD USMAN AKRAM MIAN MUHAMMAD AKRAM HAMID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
20	29500407	30	ANSAR ABBAS SHAH MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SHAH	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						

<u>Fo</u>	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	29500102	ANSHAR EJAZ	GUJRANWALA FAIL					
	EJAZ AHMAD							

Result of following Candidate(s) has been withheld							
1 29500		SAMI ULLAH KHAN SHAKRULLAH KHAN	GUJRAT	- Registration / Affiliation certificate of experience certificate of Alfalah College, Gujrat from 01-07-2011 to 29-06-2013 and Punjab College of Commerce, Gujrat from 01-07-2014 to 10-07-2017 from Education Department is not provided.			

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMERCE - MALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 58B2017

						Open Merit Quota
∣Sr.	Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	<u>Disabled/Women/</u>
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	<u>Minorities</u>
	l <del></del>					

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.